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350 IRP intervenor comments, due May 9..docket number UD-20-02

marion freistadt <marionfreistadt@yahoo.com> Tue, May 10, 2022 at 9:27 AM
Reply-To: marion freistadt <marionfreistadt@yahoo.com>

To: "Lora W. Johnson" <lwjohnson@nola.gov>, "Bobbie F. Mason" <bfmason1@nola.gov>

Cc: Erin Spears <espears@nola.gov>, "Christopher W. Roberts" <cwroberts@nola.gov>, Jessica M Hendricks <jessica.hendricks@nola.gov>, "Keith D. Lampkin" <kdlampkin@nola.gov>, "Andrew V. Tuozzolo"
<avtuozzolo@nola.gov>, Paul Harang <paul.harang@nola.gov>, "Donesia D. Turner" <donesia.turner@nola.gov>, "Norman L. White" <norman.white@nola.gov>, "Jonathan.Rhodes@nola.gov"
<jonathan.rhodes@nola.gov>, Maria Auzenne <maria@auzennelaw.com>, "Vince, Clinton A." <clinton.vince@dentons.com>, "Reed, Jr., Presley R." <presley.reedjr@dentons.com>, "Hand, Emma F."
<emma.hand@dentons.com>, "Adriana N." <adriana.velez-leon@dentons.com>, "McGill, Dee" <dee.mcgill@dentons.com>, "Basile J. Uddo (buddo@earthlink.net)" <buddo@earthlink.net>, "Beatmann, Jay"
<jay.beatmann@dentons.com>, "Joseph W. Rogers" <jrogers@legendcgl.com>, "Victor Prep (vprep@legendcgl.com)" <vprep@legendcgl.com>, "Byron S. Watson" <bwatson@legendcgl.com>,
"jeffrey.huber@gdsassociates.com” <jeffrey.huber@gdsassociates.com>, "rich.hasselman@gdsassociates.com" <rich.hasselman@gdsassociates.com>, "dick.spellman@gdsassociates.com"
<dick.spellman@gdsassociates.com>, "warren.hirons@gdsassociates.com" <warren.hirons@gdsassociates.com>, Casey DeMoss <caseyleedemoss@gmail.com>, "mmardia@msmmeng.com” <mmardia@msmmeng.com>,
"corinne@tvgplanning.com" <corinne@tvgplanning.com>, "Nicholson, Courtney" <cnicho2@entergy.com>, "CASEY, BARBARA" <bcasey@entergy.com>, Polly Rosemond <prosemo@entergy.com>, "BOLEWARE, KEVIN T"
<kbolewa@entergy.com>, "Dennis, Brittany Kiara." <bdenni1@entergy.com>, "Wood, Keith" <kwood@entergy.com>, "Mills, Derek" <dmills3@entergy.com>, "Thevenot, Ross" <rtheven@entergy.com>, "Avocato, Vincent"
<vavocat@entergy.com>, "Guillot, Brian" <bguill1@entergy.com>, "LaCoste, Leslie" <llacost@entergy.com>, "Romano Ill, Joseph J" <jroman1@entergy.com>, "Rapier, Tim" <trapier@entergy.com>, Logan Atkinson Burke
<logan@all4energy.org>, Regulatory Service List <regulatory@all4energy.org>, Katherine King <katherine.king@keanmiller.com>, Randy Young <randy.young@keanmiller.com>, Carrie Tournillon
<carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com>, Maurice Brubaker <mbrubaker@consultbai.com>, Simon Mahan <simon@southernwind.org>, Andy Kowalczyk <andy@senergysolutions.org>, Pooja Prazid <p.prazid@gmail.com>, Ben
Quimby <benjaminquimby1@gmail.com>, Clare Giesen <claregiesen@gmail.com>, Vickie Boothe <boothevickiel@gmail.com>, Brent Newman <brent.newman@audubon.org>, Rabago Energy <karl@rabagoenergy.com>,
Stephen Wright <swright@gsreia.org>, "jcantin@gsreia.org" <jcantin@gsreia.org>, Joshua Smith <joshua.smith@sierraclub.org>

Dear Ms. Johnson and Ms. Mason
| sent my comments on May 7, but | neglected to include the docket number. | hope these comments will be considered nevertheless.

Please find the attached Comments of the 350 New Orleans under docket number UD-20-02. Copied to this communication are the members of the current service list.
Please file these comments into the record in this matter. We will submit physical copies at your instruction. Thank you for your time and attention.

Marion "Penny" Freistadt, PhD, MBA

504-352-2142

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: marion freistadt <marionfreistadt@yahoo.com>

To: Bobbie F. Mason <bfmason1@nola.gov>; Lora W. Johnson <lwjohnson@nola.gov>
Sent: Saturday, May 7, 2022, 08:55:56 AM CDT

Subject: 350 IRP intervenor comments, due May 9

Intervenor comments:

Marion Freistadt

350 New Orleans

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the IRP.

1. Battery and storage were taken out of Strategy 4 (labeled “Stakeholder Strategy.”) This was done without knowledge or consent of the stakeholders. This was raised at
Technical Meeting 4, but was not corrected, as shown in the public meeting #2 (slide 22). This needs to be corrected. Models may need to be re-run.

2. 350 advocates that Union Power Station be shut down in 2025, not 2033. We do this because it is gas-fired (which is fossil fuel). According to the IPCC, the Biden
administration, as well as the Governor’s Climate Initiatives Task Force, the world cannot afford to continue burning fossil fuel. Devasting climate effects such as Sea Level rise,
Extreme weather, Forest fires and dangerously high temperatures are already negatively impacting Louisiana, the United States and much of the world. The most important
way to mitigate Climate Change is to stop burning fossil fuels as soon as possible.

3. Slide 22 shows that Manual Portfolios 1a and 4a put the closing in 2025. But 1a and 4a do not show an equivalent 1,980 MW being substituted with renewables.

4. Slide 4 says that “The analysis indicates it is more beneficial for customers for ENO to operate Union 1 until 2033 instead of deactivating it early in 2025.” Yet Strategy 1,
the “least cost planning” states that Union would be deactivated in 2025.

5. EV charging station infrastructure (Slide 29) proposal is woefully undersourced and extremely slow. No timeline is given, but from conversation, we understand that it will

still take years to have 25 stations installed although they were approved in 2018, 4 years ago. Charging stations need to be given a high priority to get many more, if not
hundreds, around the city within a year or two.

Thank you,

Marion "Penny" Freistadt, PhD, MBA
Volunteer
350 New Orleans

504-352-2142



